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Table 5.13 - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 2016 - 2020

Male
Age m(x) 4) 19 a) L(x) () e | Surival | MerHEhy
evel
0 0.01679 0.01574 100,000 1,574 98,741 7,455,531 74.56 | 0.98500 ' 24
1-4 0.00000 0.00000 98,426 0 393,758 7,356,790 7474 | 0.99894 25
5-9 0.00011 0.00055 98,426 55 491,975 6,963,032 70.74 0.99928 25
10-14 0.00019 0.00096 98,372 94 491,623 6,471,057 65.78 0.99831 24
15-19 0.00049 0.00243 98,278 239 490,791 5,979,434 60.84 0.99733 24
20-24 0.00058 0.00291 98,039 285 489,481 5,488,643 55.98 0.99451 23
25-29 0.00162 0.00808 97,754 790 486,793 4,999,162 51.14 0.99250 22
30-34 0.00139 0.00692 96,964 671 483,142 4,512,369 46.54 0.99099 22
35-39 0.00223 0.01111 96,293 1,070 478,791 4,029,227 41.84 0.98595 22
40-44 0.00343 0.01701 95,223 1,620 472,066 3,550,436 37.29 0.98284 23
45-49 0.00349 0.01731 93,603 1,620 463,967 3,078,369 32.89 0.97922 24
50-54 0.00492 0.02432 91,983 2,237 454,325 2,614,402 28.42 0.96530 24
55-59 0.00928 0.04534 89,747 4,070 438,559 2,160,078 24.07 0.94105 24
60-64 0.01520 0.07321 85,677 6,272 412,704 1,721,519 20.09 0.90193 24
65-69 0.02664 0.12490 79,405 9,918 372,229 1,308,815 16.48 0.84067 24
70-74 0.04412 0.19868 69,487 13,805 312,922 936,585 13.48 0.77257 25
75-79 0.06065 0.26331 55,682 14,661 241,755 623,663 1120 | 0.61236° 24
80-84 0.08526 0.35141 41,020 14,415 169,065 381,908 9.31
85+ 0.12500 1.00000 26,605 26,605 212,843 212,843 8.00

' survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

* survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).

* survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

* from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note: In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 2015 - 2019 and the 2017 mid year population have been used.
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Table 5.13 - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 2016 - 2020 (cont'd)

Female
Age m(x) ae 1) ae L) Ty | e | Survival | Vereil

evel
0 0.01832 0.01714 100,000 1,714 98,629 7,916,847 79.17 | 0.98185"' 23
1-4 0.00085 0.00331 98,286 326 392,297 7,818,219 79.55 | 0.99706° 23
5-9 0.00023 0.00116 97,961 113 489,484 7,425,922 75.81 0.99926 24
10-14 0.00010 0.00048 97,847 47 489,120 6,936,438 70.89 | 0.99927 24
15-19 0.00020 0.00099 97,801 97 488,761 6,447,318 65.92 0.99867 24
20-24 0.00033 0.00167 97,704 163 488,112 5,958,557 60.99 | 0.99671 23
25-29 0.00099 0.00492 97,541 480 486,505 5,470,446 56.08 0.99680 23
30-34 0.00029 0.00147 97,061 142 484,949 4,983,941 51.35 0.99507 23
35-39 0.00169 0.00839 96,919 813 482,560 4,498,992 46.42 0.99077 22
40-44 0.00202 0.01007 96,105 968 478,107 4,016,433 41.79 | 0.98782 23
45-49 0.00288 0.01431 95,137 1,362 472,283 3,538,326 37.19 0.98321 23
50-54 0.00390 0.01930 93,776 1,810 464,353 3,066,043 32.70 | 0.97405 23
55-59 0.00665 0.03273 91,966 3,010 452,304 2,601,689 28.29 0.96129 24
60-64 0.00918 0.04489 88,956 3,994 434,796 2,149,385 2416 | 0.94912 25
65-69 0.01176 0.05714 84,962 4,855 412,675 1,714,589 20.18 0.91043 25
70-74 0.02643 0.12396 80,107 9,930 375,712 1,301,915 16.25 0.84137 25
75-79 0.04400 0.19820 70.177 13.909 | 316,114 926202 1320 | 0.6587° 23

80-84 0.06087 0.26415 56,268 14,863 | 244,183 610,088 | 10.84

85+ 0.11316 1.00000 41,405 41405 |  365.905 365,905 8.84

1
2

3

* from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).
survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).
survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

Note: In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 2014 - 2018 and the 2016 mid year population have been used.




